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حِيمِ   نِ ٱلرَّ حْم  َّٰ هِ ٱلرَّ َّٰ 
َّ
 بِسْمِ ٱلل

 

Lesson 45 
 

(Raf’/Nasb) Pronouns 

 

 و ذو ارتفاع و انفصال أنا، هو

 و أنت، و الفروع لا تشتبه

 

The detached pronouns in the state of raf’: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 جمع
↓ 

 مثن  
↓ 

 مفرد
↓ 

    →
 مذکر

غائب     هو هما هم
← 

  →
 مؤنث

 هی هما هنَّ 

  →
 مذکر

  أنتما أنتم
 
مخاطب     أنت

← 

  →
 مؤنث

 َّ 
 أنتِ  أنتما أنت  

  →
 مذکر/ 

 مؤنث

متکلم     أنا نحن
← 
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The detached pronouns in the state of nasb: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ء المنفصل  و ف  اختیار لا یجی

ء المتصل  أن یجی
 إذا تأتّ َّ

It is not optional to bring the detached pronouns 

when it is possible to bring the attached ones 

 

For example, one cannot say ‘ 
 
 إیّاک

 
 ‘ instead of ’أکرمت

 
ک

 
  .’أکرمت

When it is not possible to bring the attached pronouns, the detached ones must 

be used; such as in ‘ 
 
 أکرمت

 
 .’إیّاک

The rule is sometimes ignored in poetry (for the sake of the rhythm); such as 

in: 

 بالباعث الوارث الاموات قد ضمنت

الأرض ف  دهر الدهاریرإیّاهم   

 جمع

↓ 

 مثن  

↓ 

 مفرد

↓ 

    →

 مذکر

م
 
ما إیّاه

 
  إیّاه

 
 ←غائب     إیّاه

  →

 مؤنث

نَّ 
 
  إیّاها إیّاهما إیّاه

  →

 مذکر

م
ُ
ما إیّاک

ُ
  إیّاک

 
 ←مخاطب     إیّاک

  →

 مؤنث

نَّ 
ُ
ما إیّاک

ُ
  إیّاکِ  إیّاک

  →

 مذکر/ 

 مؤنث

 

 ←متکلم     إیّای   إیّانا


